

Gemini Gas Springs Inc. P.O. Box 1023 Vernon BC V1T 6N2 1-6276 Pleasant Valley Rd Vernon BC V1B 3R3 Canada



 Tel:
 +1 778

 Fax:
 +1 877

 Email:
 info@g

 Internet:
 www.ge

+1 778 475-5611 +1 877 554-6024 info@geminigassprings.com www.geminigassprings.com

COUNTERFEIT PRODUCT POLICY

Our Supplier Code of Conduct defines our principles and commitment toward legal compliance, ethical conduct, anticorruption, labour and environmental protection.

We want to ensure that all components, parts and materials used to manufacture our products do not contain counterfeit products. We do not tolerate, or profit from, contribute to, assist with or facilitate any activity included child labour that violates human rights. We have no tolerance for corruption, money-laundering and bribery.

NO counterfeit materials or products

As a duly-authorized representative of Gemini Gas Springs inc., I hereby represent and certify that Gemini Gas Springs Inc. does not and will not provide clients with counterfeit materials or products. We have implemented a Counterfeit Avoidance Policies and Program and Assess potential sources of supply (including electronic parts, assembly, and equipment suppliers) to determine the risk of receiving counterfeit parts.

We maintain a register of approved raw material suppliers, including the scope of the approval, to assess quality. performance and to minimize the risk of counterfeit parts supply.

Policy will be reviewed regularly and updated if required.

Our employees, suppliers and third parties can report concerns and alleged violations of this Policy to:

- A written letter to: Gemini Gas Springs Inc. P.O. Box 1023, V1T 6N2 Vernon BC, Canada
- By email to: info@geminigassprings.com
- +1 778-475-5611

Any report of violations will be treated with utmost confidentiality

Henk Blok

President Gemini Gas Springs Inc.